
  

 

 
 
 

 Human Resource Development  
 

MAIN HRD OFFICE (919) 968-2700 hr@townofchapelhill.org 
 

 

 Anita Badrock - Interim HR Director 
abadrock@townofchapelhill.org  

 

 
Town Manager Executive Team          
Mayor & Council                  
Attorney Office  
 

 
(919)-969-5002 

Tom Clark- Asst. Director   
tclark2@townofchapelhill.org 

Public Works  
Chapel Hill Fire  
Business Management  
HRD 

 

 
(919) 969-5031 

 

LaTisha Perry  
lperry@townofchapelhilll.org 

 

Chapel Hill Transit  
FMLA, Parental Leave Administrator -Transit Only 
Employee Relations  

 

 

(919) 969-5032 

 

Kelly Stokes 
kstokes@townofchapelhill.org 

Investigations  
Benefits Back-up  
Police 
Parks and Recreations 
BDS 
Technology Solutions  

 Governance Services 
 

 
(919)969-5034 

Star Reams 
sreams@townofchapelhill.org 

 
Employee Benefits, Retirements 
Chapel Hill Public Library  
Planning Department  
Affordable Housing & Community Connections  
Employee Relations  

 

 
(919) 969-5060 

Susann Harris  
sharris@townofchapelhill.org  

 
Learning & Development 
Career Coaching & Professional Development 
Language Access Incentive Program 
Thorpe Intern Program  
Employee Relations 

  Town Manager’s Office  
 

 
(919)969-4954 

 

Emma Baldwin 
ebaldwin@townofchapelhill.org 

 
Files & Records Requests 
Background Checks  
Drug Screen Forms  
02 fitness  
E-Verify  
HR Customer Service 
FMLA/Parental Leave 
 

 

(919) 969-5029 

Dana Pearson 
dpearson@townofchapelhill.org 

 
Personnel Actions 
MUNIS Administration  
Address, Name Changes 
HR Customer Service 
Tax and Bank Forms  
 

 
(919) 968-2710 

Jeanette Coffin 
jcoffin@townofchapelhill.org 

HR Phone                                
Employee Badges 
Parking Pass                      
Town Hall General Information  
HR Customer Service 

 

 
(919)-968-2743 
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